Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

SEVENTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF M A IN E, 

PASSBD AT THE SESSION 

WH.ICH COMUENOED ON THE FOURTH DAY O}<' JANUARY, AND l:ND}W ON THE THII\TIETH 

DAV OF lI-IA.ROH, IN THE YEAR ,OF OlIR LORD ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SEVEN. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE~, 1820. 

AUGUSTA: 

SMI'l'H & ROBINSON, PltIN'I'ERS TO THE STA'I'E. 

1837. 



154 STATE PRISON~E. CURRIER-NUlL LUEY. 

to be reimbursed in five equal annual instalments in 
eighteen hundred, forty-two, eighteen hundred, forty-three, 
eighteen hundred forty-four, eighteen hundred forty-five, 
and eighteen hundred forty-six-and the said Commis­
sioners are authorized and required to add the said annual 
interest and the said instalments to the ordinary expenses 
of the appropriate years, and assess ,the same with the 
yearly taxes. 

Resolve making all appropriation for the State Prison. 

Approved February 23, 1837. 

RESOLVED, That the Governor, with advice of Council 
is hei'eby authorized to draw his Warrant on the Treasurer, 
in favor of the Warden of the State .Prison for the sum of 
Five Tho"usal1d ])ollars, on account of purchases .and dis-
bursements for the lise of the Prison. . 

Chapter 18. 

Resolve in favor of Ephraim Currier. 

Approved February 24, 1837. 

RESOLVED, That there be pa:id out of the Treasury of 
the, State to Ephraim Currie I: of Dexter a p\,!I}f1ipp ofl"Q\lr 
Dollars per month for one year ; in consideration of injury 
sustained by him while performing military duty. 

Chapter 19. 

Resolve in favor qf Nuil Luey. 

Approved February 25, 1831. 

RE§OI,.vim, That t\leGovernbr,be. authorized to draw his 
Wa:dtirit bn the Tl'easUrel' of Sta.te fol' the sum of Twenty 


